several eases of glanders, was received and ordered on file. 

Report of the condition of 1908 appropriations on April 1, igo8, was received, 
and, on motion, it was 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and is hereby re-
quested to transfer the stun of thirteen thousand six hundred dollars ($13,600) from 
the appropriations made to the Department of Health for the year 5908, entitled and 
as follows: 

General Administration. 
Telephones, Rental of— 

Tuberculosis 	Sanatorium, 	Otisville 	  $1,000 00 

Borough Administration of Sanitation and Prevention of

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of two thousand five hundred and twelve dollars and fifty cents ($2,512.50) 
to enable the Commissioner of Correction to carry out the provisions of the resolution 
of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment adopted January ro, 1908, concurred in 
by the Board of Aldermen, January 21, 1908, and approved by the Mayor, January 28,